

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 of 2022**

=====

BHAGIRATHBHAI MANILAL BANKER (SHUKLA)

Versus

DIIKABEN BHAGIRATHBHAI BANKER (SHUKLA) D/O KANTILAL
KHEMABHAI PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR DV ACHARYA(5616) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. BHAVNA D ACHARYA(6406) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS MH BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 18/02/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Bhavna D. Acharya appearing for the applicant may inquire the applicant whether he is ready and willing to clear the arrears amount of the maintenance granted vide order dated 24.12.2021 passed by learned Judge, Family court No.5, Ahmedabad in Criminal Misc. Application No. 2288 of 2015 on or before the next date of hearing.

Arguments of learned advocate Ms. Bhavna D. Acharya appearing for the applicant would be considered after making inquiry by her from the applicant as mentioned above.

Stand over to 25.02.2022.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI