

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 163 of 2022**

=====

BHAGIRATHBHAI MANILAL BANKER (SHUKLA)

Versus

DIIKABEN BHAGIRATHBHAI BANKER (SHUKLA) D/O KANTILAL
KHEMABHAI PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR DV ACHARYA(5616) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. BHAVNA D ACHARYA(6406) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS. M.H.BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**Date : 25/02/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the applicant submits that as on today, out of arrears amount of maintenance would come to Rs.8,70,000/-, at this juncture, applicant is ready and willing to deposit Rs.4,35,000/- before the Family Court, Ahmedabad within a period of two weeks and remaining amount of Rs.4,35,000/- before the same Court within a period of further two weeks and permit the applicant to deposit such amount.

Applicant is hereby permitted to deposit Rs.4,35,000/- before the Family Court,Ahmedabad within a period of two weeks from the date of passing of this order and concerned Court below shall accept the said amount.

S.O to 11.3.2022.**(B.N. KARIA, J)**

BEENA SHAH